

विपणन एवं प्रचार विभाग Marketing & Publicity Department प्रधान कार्यालय, " लोकमंगल," **1501**, शिवाजीनगर, पुणे -5 Head Office, 'Lokmangal' 1501, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 5 फोन Phone **(020) 25536682**/25536955; फैक्स Fax: 25520473 वेबसाइट Website: <u>www.bankofmaharashtra.in</u> ईमेल Email: <u>agmmkt@mahabank.co.in</u>

PRESS RELEASE

04.08.2014

Bank of Maharashtra donates Food, Water and Medical kits under CSR activities to

Malingaon



- Bank of Maharashtra has donated Food, Drinking Water and Medical kits to Malingaon under Corporate Social Responsibility activities.
- Bank has specially deployed CSR teams to assess the requirements at the affected village and provide maximum help to the victims and personnel working for rescue operations. On the basis of necessities Bank of Maharashtra has sent relief material such as Food, Drinking Water and Medical kits at the spot along with Bank staff comprising as CSR team to handover the material to Govt. District officials and members of NDRF team for immediate use.

Seen in photo:

Shri. R.K.Gupta, Executive Director (4th from right) and Shri. S. Bharatkumar, General Manager, Resource Planning (3rd from left) flagging off the vehicle sent by Bank of Maharashtra with Relief material donated to Malingaon._____